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HR 515
Sarah Grace-Farley-Kluger Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Feb 5, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.  (Apr 23, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/515 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Feb 5, 2013

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-11] D · CA Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY Feb 5, 2013

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 8, 2013

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 15, 2013

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Feb 15, 2013

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 15, 2013

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Apr 12, 2013

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-7] D · MA Apr 25, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Apr 26, 2013

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 26, 2013

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT May 3, 2013

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 3, 2013

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-5] D · MA May 3, 2013

Rep. Neal, Richard E. [D-MA-1] D · MA May 3, 2013

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jun 3, 2013

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 10, 2013

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 10, 2013

Rep. Barber, Ron [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Jul 11, 2013

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Jul 18, 2013

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Jul 22, 2013

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Jul 31, 2013

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Dec 3, 2013

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Jan 7, 2014

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jan 31, 2014

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Feb 14, 2014

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 6, 2014

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Apr 3, 2014

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Apr 8, 2014

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Jun 26, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 26, 2014

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Jul 31, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Feb 5, 2013

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 23, 2013

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Feb 5, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 226 Related bill Feb 4, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Feb 5, 2013) 

Parental Bereavement Act of 2013 or Sarah Grace-Farley-Kluger Act - Amends the Family and Medical Leave Act of

1993 to entitle an eligible employee to up to 12 workweeks of leave during any 12-month period because of the death of

a son or daughter.

Allows such an employee to substitute any available paid leave for any leave without pay.

Applies the same leave entitlement to federal employees.

Actions Timeline

Apr 23, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.
Feb 5, 2013: Introduced in House
Feb 5, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Education and the Workforce, and in addition to the Committees on
Oversight and Government Reform, and House Administration, for a period to be subsequently determined by the
Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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